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I would be grateful if you could pass this message to Timothy Wray, forwhom I have no email address. Thank 

you, Peter Dale Scott.LPTimothy A. WrayChief Analyst for Military RecordsAssassination Records Review 

Board600 E Street NW, 2nd FloorWashington, DC 20530Dear Mr. Wray,Thank you for your letter of July 2, 

with its welcome news.With respect to Oswald's Marine records, I shall soon be mailingyou an 18-page article 

about Oswald, ONI, and Marine G-2, whichhas an Appendix on missing records.With your permission I would 

also like to email you the article.That way, if you search for the word "Board," you will find Ithink nine specific 

areas where I think you might take action.In addition, at footnote 15, the article refers to the ONI copyof CIA 

cable DIR 74673 of 10/10/63, which has the handwrittennotation "passed to G-2 - USMC." I think you should 

ask for theG-2 copy of this and the next CIA cable (of which the ONI copy isalso missing). It seems clear to me 

that there must have beenat least one HQ G-2 file containing Oswald records, as well as(you will see) regional 

G-2 files as well.For the time being, I attach one of the appendices to the article.Yours sincerelyPeter Dale 

Scott(510 848-6812)Text follows.LP.ce 2APPENDIX IIA. RECORDS MISSING FROM OSWALD'S MARINE 

PERSONNEL FILE (WITH SOURCE)CMC msg 281745Z of 28 Apr 1958 (19 WH 724). N.B. Oswald's firstcourt 

martial conviction was ordered executed 29 Apr 1958 (19 WH 663).It might appear that this order came from 

Marine HQ.Marine Corps communication of 4 Sept 1959 to Department of State(NARA Record No. 119-10004-

10095; State Dept. Copy: Status --Unclassified but referred, 9/24/93). N.B. This must concern 

Oswald'spassport for which he applied the same day. However MCAS El Toroapproved Oswald's release from 

active duty on 15 Sept 1959,on the ground that his mother in Fort Worth needed his support(WR 688-89; 19 

WH 665). This record may be the same as Capt. Ayers affidavit of the same day, previously releasedas Warren 

Commission Document CD 1114, X-80, 3 (22 WH 79).DIO - 9ND Conf letter ser 01526E of 20 Apr 60 to 

MARTCOM(ATTN: G-2). Source:DIO - 9ND Conf letter ser 02048E of 8 Jun 60 to MARTCOM(ATTN: G-2). N.B. 

First MARTCOM letter advising Oswald ofimpending discharge sent 26 Apr 60 to unexplained address,3613 

Harley, Fort Worth (16 WH 585, 590; 19 WH 663, 715).Confer next item.MARTCOM letter ser 049 of 29 Apr 

1960 [to DIO - 9ND]. Source: DI0 - 9NDTWX 291836Z of 29 Nov 63 (ONI-189). Apparently this wasa transmittal 

slip returning Oswald's "case file" to DIONinth District. Confer preceding item.MARTCOM letter 20 MLH/aeg 

5520 of 22 Jun 1960. Source:DIO - 9ND Conf letter ser 02296E of 27 Jun 60 to MARTCOM(ATTN: G-2). N.B. 

Subject of 27 Jun 60 letter is OSWALD,.ce 1B. RECORDS MISSING FROM OSWALD'S ONI FILE (WITH 

SOURCE)(N.B. Records listed as missing from ONI file refer to Paul Hochcopy released in 1967; I have not 

collated with NARA copy.)Air Force OSI letter of 13 May 1960 re John Edward Pic. Source:Air Force AFISI-6B4 
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